# PO600010187/

	_			
(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)	-			
,				
(Address)	_			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_			
(City/State/Zip/Prione #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
	_			
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)	_			
,				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_			
	7			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	1			
	1			
	l			
	ı			
Offide Use Only				
/ 14 / 1				
// W //				
	/			
$\sim$ $941/$				



600076630446

OF AUG -4 PM 2: 31
SECRETARY OF STATE

#### **COVER** LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Original & I copy sent on 8/1/06. Check fell out of package enclosing check with this Outer

SUBJECT:	Clonch & Associates, Inc.
•	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 \$78.75  Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	▼ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Cop & Certificate Status PY REQUIRED
FROM: Naaman Clonch	(Printed or typed)	
6106 Savoy Circle	ddress	
Lutz, Florida 33558	State & Zip	
(813) 957-1265	elenhone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CLONCH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

#### ARTICLE I

#### Name

The name of the corporation is CLONCH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

D6 AUG -4 PM 2: 31
SECRETARY OF STATE
AT LAHASSEE. FLORIDA

#### ARTICLE II

#### Duration

The period of existence of the corporation is perpetual.

#### **Purpose**

The purpose of the corporation is to conduct any and all business permitted by law, including doing business under a fictitious name.

#### ARTICLE III

#### **Principal Office and Mailing Address**

The principal place of business of the corporation is at 6106 Savoy Circle, Lutz, Florida 33558.

The mailing address of the corporation is the same.

#### ARTICLE IV

#### Registered Office and Registered Agent

The initial registered office is at 4301 Anchor Plaza Parkway, Suite 300, Tampa, Florida 33463.

The name of the initial registered agent at that address is Lee Wm. Atkinson.

#### ARTICLE V

#### **Authorized Shares**

The corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of common stock having par value of \$ 1.00 a share.

#### ARTICLE VI

#### Management by Shareholders

The business of the corporation shall be managed by the shareholders without a board of directors or by-laws.

#### **Initial Officers**

The initial officers shall be:

President, Naaman Clonch 6106 Savoy Circle Lutz, Florida 33558

Secretary/Treasurer, Sherry Clonch 6106 Savoy Circle Lutz, Florida 33558

#### ARTICLE VII

#### **Incorporators**

The names and addresses of the incorporator is: Naaman Clonch, 6106 Savoy Circle, Lutz, Florida 33558

#### ARTICLE VIII

#### Indemnification

The corporation shall indemnify each officer, including former officers, to the full extent permitted under the Florida Statutes.

Naaman Clonch

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

The corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida and identified below submits the following statement in designating the registered office and registered agent of the corporation in the State of Florida:

1. Name of the corporation:

#### **CLONCH & ASSOCIATES, INC..**

2. Name and address of the registered agent and office:

Lee Wm. Atkinson 4301 Anchor Plaza Parkway, Suite 300 Tampa, Florida 33463

Dated: 8/1/06

Naaman Clonch

I, the undersigned person, having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this statement, accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: August /57, 2006

Lee Wm. Atkinson

4 PH 2: 3